### APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

	Project Title.	:	1	Ankeny S	anitary Master Pla	an	
city of	Contractor:			HDR E	ngineering, Inc.		
Ankeny	Address:	3	00 E Locust St	reet, Suit	e 210, Des Moine	s, IA 5	0309-1823
bringing it all together	Finance Buo	lget Code:	662.3662.4	1210	Finance Projec	ct#	662.4210
	Vendor Proje	ect or Invoic	ce #:		P	O#	
	Original Con	tract Date:	April 1	6, 2018	Vendo	)r#	3452
Date of Council Meeting:		6, 2019			PAYMENT RE		
	PAYN	IENT PERIC	DD: From:	March 3	, 2019 Throu	gh:	March 30, 2019
Contract Summary							
Original Contract Amount:		\$	239,074.00				
Net change by Change Orde	ers:	\$	52,062.00	•			
Contract Amount to Date: (lin				\$	291,136.00		
<u> </u>				-		<b>€</b> .	
Total completed and stored t	o date:	\$	214,033.93				
Retainage: 0 % of Com	pleted Work:	\$	-	-			
Total Earned less Retainage	:			\$	214,033.93	23	
Less previous applications for	or payment:			\$	205,712.22	5) 20	
SUBTOTAL						\$	8,321.71
OTHER CHARGES (Attach an	itemized list)					\$	-
CURRENT PAYMENT DUE						\$	8,321.71
Balance to finish, including re	otainago:			\$	77,102.07		
balance to linish, including re	stainaye.			Ψ	11,102.01	æ	
Contract Time Remaining (If a	applicable)		-	Working	g Days		
The undersigned Contractor certifies that	to the best of the Con	tractor's knowledg	ge, information and be	lief the work	covered by this Application	on for Pay	ment has been completed
in accordance with the Contract Document payments received from the Owner, and the			(A. 187)	work for whic	ch previous Certificate(s)	for Paym	ent were issued and
Construction Contractor Appl	\$ & E			DR Engir	neering, Inc.		
1 mall	7 Firm Nam	ie	31				
						4/24/2	2019
Signature						Date	
Engineer / Consultant Approv	/al: Firm Nam	ie					
Signature  City of Ankeny Staff Approva	Į.					Date	
City of Afficerty Staff Approva	1.					./	1
Wil Clark						4/	24/19
Signature						Date /	19
Out with the	Dan Ol- 1 D	F - Di 1	of Musslel 123	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	umining LL Hilling	\ar- 1	
Submit to:					unicipal Utilities D		
E-mail: DClark@	Ankenylowa.g	OV	Phone:	(515) 963	-3029 F	ax:	(515) 963-3529

# APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

_	
=	;
. 4	•
DETAIL	
щ	
11	l
PRICE	ì
$\simeq$	
Ω	
Ω	
7.	
5	
2	
ir	
-	•
CONTRACT	•
C	١
C	)

	CONTRACT PRICE DETAIL												
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION NO. (Include Change Order # if Applicable)	UNITS	ORIGINAL PROPOSED QUANTITY	QUANTITY CHANGE (BY CHANGE ORDER)	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	COMPLETE	INVOICED TO DATE	CURRENT	VALUE OF COMPLETED WORK	REMAINING	PERCENT
	0100 - Project Management	1	23,235.00	,	23,235.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 23,235.00	22,581.96	21,981.96	00.009	\$ 22,581.96	653.04	97.19%
-	1a  0120 - AM1 Project Management	1	3,246.00	•	3,246.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,246.00	155.00		155.00	\$ 155.00	3,091.00	4.78%
11	2  0200 - Existing Sanitary Sewer System	-	8,831.00		12,047.50 \$	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,047.50	12,047.50	12,047.50	1	\$ 12,047.50		100.00%
(*)	3 0300 - Population Projections and Future Land Use		7,098.00	•	9,639.34	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,639.34	9,639,34	9,639.34	t	\$ 9,639.34	t	100.00%
4	4  0400 - Field Data Collection	Ļ	88,059.00	3	88,059.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 88,059.00	88,047.07	88,047.07		\$ 88,047.07	11.93	%66.66
4	4a   0460 - AM1 - Community Survey		27,494.00		27,494.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 27,494.00	-		1	ı <del>O</del>	27,494.00	%00.0
п)	5  0500 - Hydraulic Investigation	7	49,833.00	1.5	50,924.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,924.75	50,924.75	50,924.75		\$ 50,924.75	ı	100.00%
a	6   0600 - CIP Improvement Needs	-	26,129.00	Meria.	24,416.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 24,416.60	24,418.31	21,096.60	3,321.71	\$ 24,418.31	(1.71)	100.01%
Ø	6a   0660 - AM1 - Impact Projects	-	12,330.00		12,330.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,330.00	-		a:	ı •	12,330.00	%00.0
-	7 0700 - O&M Prioritization	-	11,377.00		9,664.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,664.60	1,965.00	210.00	1,755.00	\$ 1,965.00	7,699.60	20.33%
ω	3  0800 - Policy and Future Needs	-	9,810.00		8,097.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,097.60	1,320.00	1,215.00	105.00	\$ 1,320.00	6,777.60	16.30%
رن	9 0900 - Sanitary Sewer Master Plan	-	14,702.00	ä	12,989.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,989.60	2,935.00	550.00	2,385.00	\$ 2,935,00	10,054.60	22.59%
ത്	9a   0950 - Public Education Materials	-	8,993.00	j)	8,993.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,992.00			ENC	- \$	8,993.00	0.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT AND VALUE OF WORK COMPLETED TO DATE

\$ 291,136.00 \$ 214,033.93 \$ 205,712.22 8,321.71 \$ 214,033.93 \$ 77,102.07 73.52%

### APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Previo	ous Applications for	Payment
No.	Date	Amount
1	June 18, 2018	\$ 34,504.90
2	July 16, 2018	\$ 57,005.89
3	August 4, 2018	\$ 28,607.97
5	October 27, 2018	\$ 53,621.03
	January 21, 2019	\$ 6,049.48
6	March 6, 2019	\$ 18,981.69
7	April 1, 2019	\$ 6,941.26
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
29		
30		
31		
32		
33		
34		

No.	Applications fo	Amount
38		
39		
40		
42		
43		
44		
45		
46		
47		
48		
49		
50		
51		
52		
53		
54		
55		
56		
57		
58		
59		
60		
61		
62		
63		
64		
65		
66		
67		
68		
69		
70		

No.	Date	Amount
38		
39		
40		
42		
43		
44		
45		
46		
47		
48		
49		
50		
51		
52		
53		
54		
55		
56		
57		
58		
59		
60		
61		
62		
63		
64		
65		
66		
67	-	
68		
69		
70		

TOTAL	\$	52,062.00
Contract Time Remaining		
Contract Period:	Wo	rking Days
Original Contract Date:		
Original Contract Time:		
Added by Change Order:		
Contract Time to Date:		4
Time Used to Date:	St.	
Contract Time Remaining		764

Record of Change Orders

Date

February 18, 2019

Amount

\$ 52,062.00

No.

205,712.22 TOTAL \$



# **Project Status Report**

Date: Wednesday, April 17, 2019

Project: Sanitary Sewer Master Plan

To: Don Clark

From: Scott Humphrey

Subject: Status Report No. 6 03-MAR-2019 to 30-MAR-2019

# Description of Progress to Date

HDR performed the following tasks during the period:

- Task 0500 HDR has completed TM No. 4 Hydraulic Investigation and it is currently in QC review. It is anticipated that it will be submitted to the City for review in mid May 2019. Existing system results were presented to the City at Workshop 2 on October 24, 2018.
- Task 0600 HDR is in the process of incorporating City comments on Workshop No. 3 and is in the process of developing TM No. 5 Capital Improvement Needs. It is anticipated that TM No. 5 and TM No. 4 will be delivered to the City for review in mid May 2019.
- Task 700 HDR has started 710 related to data review to support the O&M prioritization task. An additional data request is being prepared and will be provided to the City,
- Task 800 HDR has started task 800 and has run a 10-year "resiliency" storm to support task 810.
- Task 900 HDR has started to develop the Draft Master Plan report. In an effort to streamline the review process and avoid re-issuing individual Chapters, the anticipated document delivery schedule is as follows:
  - o 30% submittal Will include Chapter 1 Existing Sanitary Sewer System, Chapter 2 Future Population and Land Use, and Chapter 3 Field Data Collection (JEO) with all City comments received to date incorporated. It is anticipated that the 25% submittal will be delivered in early May 2019

- 60% submittal Will include Chapter 1, 2, 3, in addition to Chapter 4 Hydraulic Modeling and Chapter 5 Capital Improvement Needs. It is anticipated that the 60% submittal will be delivered in mid May 2019
- 90% submittal Will include all Chapters including Chapter 6 O&M Prioritization and Chapter 7 – Policy & Future Needs. Chapter 7 is dependent on the current SSES work being performed by JEO and it is anticipated that the 90% submittal can occur within 2 weeks of the completion of the SSES activities.
- Amendment No. 1 Amendment No. 1 was approved by the City at the February 18, 2019 Council Meeting and JEO held a community survey kick off meeting on February 28, 2019. The Amendment No. 1 budget is included with Payment Request No. 8.

# **Budget Status**

Payment Request no. 8 has been submitted to the City in the amount of \$8,321.71. The revised not to exceed fee has been revised to \$291,136 to include Amendment No. 1. The fee remaining is \$77,102.77 which is approximately 26% remaining.

## **Future Labor Outlook**

- HDR will prepare and submit the 30% Draft Report
- HDR will prepare and submit Chapter 4 Hydraulic Investigation and submit it to the City for review as part of the 60% submittal
- HDR will prepare and submit Chapter 5 Capital Improvement Needs and submit it to the City for review as part of the 60% submittal
- HDR continue the execution of Tasks 700 and 800.

### **Action Items**

### From Workshop No 3:

- City to provide Polk City capacity limit (5.5 mgd Polk City/11.5 mgd Ankeny?). COMPLETE.
- City to provide comments on Growth Area Map and move shift areas to different time increments based upon their understanding of potential development. COMPLETE.
- City to provide information gathered by Iowa Pump's testing of the Saylor Creek lift station. COMPLETE.
- City to provide a link to an FTP site for upload of meeting materials that were distributed via hard copy. COMPLETE.

# **Key Project Decisions**

Following are the key project decisions made by the project team to date:

- Task 800 will include explicit support for necessary future projects.
- Requests for as-built detail will be submitted with plan set number.
- The most aggressive population growth values of previous projections will be used in this study.
- Move East Side Interceptor to "future discussion" in TM No. 1.
- Only include "City-Owned" assets in in LF summary in TM No. 1.
- Convert all graphics from Ankeny Plan 2040 to match naming convention in TM No. 2.